

ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK

Digitally signed
by ANANT
KRISHNA NAIK
Date:
2024.12.11
11:03:00 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15530 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 29670 OF 2024**

Chandrabai Rameshwar Mhatre & Anr. ...Applicants
Versus
Damayanti Prabhakar Mhatre & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Sandesh Patil i/b. Mr. Chintan Shah for the Applicants/Appellants.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 10th DECEMBER 2024

P.C.:

1. Heard learned Counsel for the Applicants. This is an Application for condonation of delay in filing Appeal from Order.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 14/01/2025. In addition to the Court's notice private notice is permitted.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)