

MJ Jadhav

Digitally
signed by
MANGALTAI
JAYWANT
JADHAV
Date:
2025.02.28
13:38:03
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 29670 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15530 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 29673 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 29672 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 29670 OF 2024**

Chandrabai Rameshwar Mhatre and Anr. ... Appellants/Applicants

vs.

Damyanti Prabhakar Mhatre and Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Sandesh Patil i/b Chintan Shah for the Appellants/Applicants.

Ms. R. Kadam i/b Manoj Mhatre for the Respondents.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 25th FEBRUARY 2025

ORDER :-

1. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that he would take necessary instructions, whether appellants would be agreeable to resolve the dispute amicably.
2. List the appeal on 19th March 2025 under the caption 'for directions'.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)