

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15530 OF 2024

In

APPEAL FROM ORDER STAMP NO. 29670 OF 2024

Chandrabai Rameshwar Mhatre And AnotherPETITIONER
V/S

Damyanti Prabhakar Mhatre And AnotherRESPONDENT

Mr. Chintan Yogesh Shah for Appealant

Mr. Manoj P Mhatre for Respondent No. 1

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH J**

DATE : 25th March, 2026

P.C. :

Stand over to 15/04/2026 for settlement/ for filing consent terms.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)