

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15530 OF 2024

IN

APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 29670 OF 2024

Chandrabai Rameshwar Mhatre & Anr. .. Applicants/Appellants
V/s.
Damyanti Prabhakar Mhatre & Anr. .. Respondents

WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 29670 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 29673 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 29672 OF 2024

Mr. Chintan Shah for Appellants/Applicants.
Mr. Manoj P. Mhatre for Respondent no. 1.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 29th APRIL 2026

P.C.:

1. The parties state that despite their best efforts, no settlement has been arrived at between them and the matter is required to be argued.
2. Place the matter for further directions on **17th June 2026**.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil